
2014 MSHSL Section 6AA Championships Girls 
Gale Woods Regional Park    Oct. 22, 2014     Partly cloudy, windy, 60s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Wayzata                  46    1    3    4   17   21   24   28  14:45.8  1:17.6 
  2 Edina                    56    5    6   12   14   19   25   27  15:01.1  0:32.7 
  3 Minnetonka               74   10   13   15   16   20   30       15:09.1  0:16.4 
  4 Eden Prairie            100    9   11   23   26   31   34   37  15:22.0  0:57.2 
  5 Minneapolis Washburn    136    2    8   39   41   46   53   74  15:36.9  2:02.0 
  6 Benilde-St Margaret's   188    7   33   44   47   57   67   68  16:07.3  2:10.7 
  7 Hopkins                 193   18   22   36   58   59   62   63  16:10.5  1:58.2 
  8 St Louis Park           213   32   38   40   48   55   56   60  16:19.2  1:00.4 
  9 Robbinsdale Armstrong   222   29   35   45   52   61   64   66  16:25.3  1:32.4 
 10 Blake                   308   42   43   72   75   76   77   81  17:22.7  2:03.9 
 11 Minneapolis South       341   49   51   73   82   86   88   89  17:55.5  3:14.4 
 12 DeLaSalle               345   50   69   70   71   85   87       17:51.0  2:32.2 
 13 Robbinsdale Cooper      356   54   65   78   79   80   83   84  18:03.4  1:48.5 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Henry, Minneapolis Southwest 
 
1. Wayzata 
    1  Anna French, 12            14:04.4   
    3  Annika lerdall, 10         14:32.5   
    4  Michaela Keller-Miller, 11 14:37.6   
   17  Jaycie Thomsen, 10         15:12.1   
   21  Melissa Drenkhahn, 11      15:22.0   
   24  Sam Lettenberger, 10       15:27.9   
   28  Ellie Emerick, 9           15:40.4   
Total Time = 1:13:48.6     Total Places = 46 
 
2. Edina 
    5  Amanda Mosborg, 10         14:43.4   
    6  Sarah Conlon, 11           14:52.0   
   12  Emily Kompelien, 9         15:04.4   
   14  Brynn LiaBraaten, 10       15:09.3   
   19  Julianne Logan, 9          15:16.0   
   25  Hannah Mitchell, 10        15:31.5   
   27  Tate Sweeney, 10           15:37.2   
Total Time = 1:15:05.1     Total Places = 56 
 
3. Minnetonka 
   10  Sophie Whicher, 9          14:59.7   
   13  Kylie Melz, 7              15:08.3   
   15  Libby Halbmaier, 9         15:10.4   
   16  Grace Hoelscher, 9         15:10.9   
   20  Marla Bailey, 9            15:16.1   
   30  Tess Sutton, 10            15:50.6   
Total Time = 1:15:45.4     Total Places = 74 
 
4. Eden Prairie 
    9  Samantha Schnirring, 12    14:55.7   
   11  Micayla Batchlor, 12       15:01.1   
   23  Ellie Miller, 12           15:27.2   
   26  Abbie Drach, 12            15:33.0   
   31  Anna Grote, 10             15:52.9   
   34  Allison Cottrell, 10       15:56.1   
   37  Haley Anderson, 11         16:07.4   
Total Time = 1:16:49.9     Total Places = 100 
 
5. Minneapolis Washburn 
    2  Emily Covert, 8            14:22.7   
    8  Hannah Oscarson, 11        14:54.7   
   39  Olivia Orr, 9              16:10.2   
   41  Grace Dickel, 8            16:12.2   
   46  Shasa Sartin, 12           16:24.6   
   53  Anna Kelly, 9              16:48.9   
   74  Elisha Peterson, 12        18:08.1   
Total Time = 1:18:04.4     Total Places = 136 
 
6. Benilde-St Margaret's 
    7  Mae Fullerton, 11          14:52.1   
   33  Amanda Kautzer, 11         15:54.4   
   44  Renier Tracy, 9            16:20.7   
   47  Brooke Stanley, 11         16:26.4   
   57  Lauren McDonnell, 10       17:02.7   
   67  Maggie Conry, 12           17:43.8   
   68  Lilly Johnson, 11          17:46.5   
Total Time = 1:20:36.3     Total Places = 188 
 

7. Hopkins 
   18  Renae Anderson, 10         15:14.8   
   22  Elizabeth Klecker, 10      15:22.4   
   36  Isabel Hall, 12            15:56.9   
   58  Theresa Versen, 10         17:05.3   
   59  Anna Hall, 12              17:12.9   
   62  Evelyn Barczak, 9          17:27.4   
   63  Lucy Avenson, 8            17:37.4   
Total Time = 1:20:52.3     Total Places = 193 
 
8. St Louis Park 
   32  Grace Williams, 11         15:53.2   
   38  Marcie James, 10           16:09.9   
   40  Megan Perkins, 9           16:11.1   
   48  Katie Fredrickson, 9       16:28.2   
   55  Carissa Prestholdt, 7      16:53.6   
   56  Kaia Myers, 7              16:53.7   
   60  Steph Reuter, 10           17:16.2   
Total Time = 1:21:36.0     Total Places = 213 
 
9. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   29  Megan Stuart, 12           15:45.0   
   35  Kara Andersen, 11          15:56.4   
   45  Ellee Petersen, 10         16:21.1   
   52  Bella Libra, 10            16:46.2   
   61  Leah Rudd, 8               17:17.4   
   64  Elizabeth Schulz, 9        17:37.9   
   66  Alison Brecheisen, 11      17:43.7   
Total Time = 1:22:06.1     Total Places = 222 
 
10. Blake 
   42  Olivia Ohrt, 9             16:12.3   
   43  C C. Lucas, 10             16:15.5   
   72  Alexandra Koullick, 7      17:59.6   
   75  Maggie Ankeny, 7           18:09.9   
   76  Natalie Norberg, 12        18:16.1   
   77  Anabella Walser, 9         18:19.1   
   81  Samira Champlin, 11        18:42.9   
Total Time = 1:26:53.4     Total Places = 308 
 
11. Minneapolis South 
   49  Anna Mulhern, 9            16:29.0   
   51  Kaitlyn Mulhern, 11        16:38.3   
   73  Molly Devore, 10           18:02.1   
   82  Isabel Strebe, 10          18:44.7   
   86  Ketura Adam, 10            19:43.3   
   88  Kendra Roedl, 11           20:19.6   
   89  Izzy Willette, 9           20:20.2   
Total Time = 1:29:37.4     Total Places = 341 
 
12. DeLaSalle 
   50  Dacoda Speidel, 9          16:36.1   
   69  Mira Koster, 12            17:47.0   
   70  Lindsay Billig, 12         17:51.0   
   71  Hana Fritz, 12             17:52.3   
   85  Emily Zarnoti, 11          19:08.2   
   87  Angie Hirschboeck, 11      20:15.8   
Total Time = 1:29:14.6     Total Places = 345 

 
 



13. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   54  Alice Zieska, 9            16:50.2   
   65  Lizzy Smude, 9             17:38.1   
   78  Allison Urevig, 11         18:33.8   
   79  Amelia Heusinkveld, 11     18:35.9   
   80  Elizabeth Hepp, 10         18:38.6   
   83  Sara Belden, 11            18:46.7   
   84  Muna Abrahim, 9            18:54.5   
Total Time = 1:30:16.6     Total Places = 356 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Anna French, 12            14:04.4    Wayzata               
    2     2  Emily Covert, 8            14:22.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
    3     3  Annika lerdall, 10         14:32.5    Wayzata               
    4     4  Michaela Keller-Miller, 11 14:37.6    Wayzata               
    5     5  Amanda Mosborg, 10         14:43.4    Edina                 
    6     6  Sarah Conlon, 11           14:52.0    Edina                 
    7     7  Mae Fullerton, 11          14:52.1    Benilde-St Margaret's  
    8     8  Hannah Oscarson, 11        14:54.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
    9     9  Samantha Schnirring, 12    14:55.7    Eden Prairie          
   10    10  Sophie Whicher, 9          14:59.7    Minnetonka            
   11    11  Micayla Batchlor, 12       15:01.1    Eden Prairie          
   12    12  Emily Kompelien, 9         15:04.4    Edina                 
   13    13  Kylie Melz, 7              15:08.3    Minnetonka            
   14    14  Brynn LiaBraaten, 10       15:09.3    Edina                 
   15    15  Libby Halbmaier, 9         15:10.4    Minnetonka            
   16    16  Grace Hoelscher, 9         15:10.9    Minnetonka            
   17    17  Jaycie Thomsen, 10         15:12.1    Wayzata               
   18    18  Renae Anderson, 10         15:14.8    Hopkins               
   19    19  Julianne Logan, 9          15:16.0    Edina                 
   20    20  Marla Bailey, 9            15:16.1    Minnetonka            
   21    21  Melissa Drenkhahn, 11      15:22.0    Wayzata               
   22    22  Elizabeth Klecker, 10      15:22.4    Hopkins               
   23    23  Ellie Miller, 12           15:27.2    Eden Prairie          
   24    24  Sam Lettenberger, 10       15:27.9    Wayzata               
   25    25  Hannah Mitchell, 10        15:31.5    Edina                 
   26    26  Abbie Drach, 12            15:33.0    Eden Prairie          
   27    27  Tate Sweeney, 10           15:37.2    Edina                 
   28    28  Ellie Emerick, 9           15:40.4    Wayzata               
   29    29  Megan Stuart, 12           15:45.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   30    30  Tess Sutton, 10            15:50.6    Minnetonka            
   31    31  Anna Grote, 10             15:52.9    Eden Prairie          
   32    32  Grace Williams, 11         15:53.2    St Louis Park         
   33    33  Amanda Kautzer, 11         15:54.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   34    34  Allison Cottrell, 10       15:56.1    Eden Prairie          
   35    35  Kara Andersen, 11          15:56.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   36    36  Isabel Hall, 12            15:56.9    Hopkins               
   37    37  Haley Anderson, 11         16:07.4    Eden Prairie          
   38    38  Marcie James, 10           16:09.9    St Louis Park         
   39    39  Olivia Orr, 9              16:10.2    Minneapolis Washburn  
   40    40  Megan Perkins, 9           16:11.1    St Louis Park         
   41    41  Grace Dickel, 8            16:12.2    Minneapolis Washburn  
   42    42  Olivia Ohrt, 9             16:12.3    Blake                 
   43    43  C C. Lucas, 10             16:15.5    Blake                 
   44    44  Renier Tracy, 9            16:20.7    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   45    45  Ellee Petersen, 10         16:21.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   46    46  Shasa Sartin, 12           16:24.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   47    47  Brooke Stanley, 11         16:26.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   48    48  Katie Fredrickson, 9       16:28.2    St Louis Park         
   49    49  Anna Mulhern, 9            16:29.0    Minneapolis South     
   50    50  Dacoda Speidel, 9          16:36.1    DeLaSalle             
   51    51  Kaitlyn Mulhern, 11        16:38.3    Minneapolis South     
   52        Daisy Richmond, 12         16:39.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   53    52  Bella Libra, 10            16:46.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   54    53  Anna Kelly, 9              16:48.9    Minneapolis Washburn  
   55    54  Alice Zieska, 9            16:50.2    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   56    55  Carissa Prestholdt, 7      16:53.6    St Louis Park         
   57    56  Kaia Myers, 7              16:53.7    St Louis Park         
   58    57  Lauren McDonnell, 10       17:02.7    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   59        Lily Richmond, 8           17:03.3    Minneapolis Southwest  
   60    58  Theresa Versen, 10         17:05.3    Hopkins               
   61    59  Anna Hall, 12              17:12.9    Hopkins               
   62    60  Steph Reuter, 10           17:16.2    St Louis Park         
   63    61  Leah Rudd, 8               17:17.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   64    62  Evelyn Barczak, 9          17:27.4    Hopkins               
   65    63  Lucy Avenson, 8            17:37.4    Hopkins               
   66    64  Elizabeth Schulz, 9        17:37.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   67    65  Lizzy Smude, 9             17:38.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   68    66  Alison Brecheisen, 11      17:43.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   69    67  Maggie Conry, 12           17:43.8    Benilde-St Margaret's  



   70    68  Lilly Johnson, 11          17:46.5    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   71    69  Mira Koster, 12            17:47.0    DeLaSalle             
   72    70  Lindsay Billig, 12         17:51.0    DeLaSalle             
   73    71  Hana Fritz, 12             17:52.3    DeLaSalle             
   74    72  Alexandra Koullick, 7      17:59.6    Blake                 
   75    73  Molly Devore, 10           18:02.1    Minneapolis South     
   76    74  Elisha Peterson, 12        18:08.1    Minneapolis Washburn  
   77    75  Maggie Ankeny, 7           18:09.9    Blake                 
   78    76  Natalie Norberg, 12        18:16.1    Blake                 
   79    77  Anabella Walser, 9         18:19.1    Blake                 
   80    78  Allison Urevig, 11         18:33.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   81    79  Amelia Heusinkveld, 11     18:35.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   82    80  Elizabeth Hepp, 10         18:38.6    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   83    81  Samira Champlin, 11        18:42.9    Blake                 
   84    82  Isabel Strebe, 10          18:44.7    Minneapolis South     
   85    83  Sara Belden, 11            18:46.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   86    84  Muna Abrahim, 9            18:54.5    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   87    85  Emily Zarnoti, 11          19:08.2    DeLaSalle             
   88    86  Ketura Adam, 10            19:43.3    Minneapolis South     
   89    87  Angie Hirschboeck, 11      20:15.8    DeLaSalle             
   90    88  Kendra Roedl, 11           20:19.6    Minneapolis South     
   91    89  Izzy Willette, 9           20:20.2    Minneapolis South     
   92        Hannah Brogodon, 10        21:15.7    Minneapolis Henry 


